CONSTANT VOLTAGE
STRATO 70W LED POWER SUPPLIES
www.efore.com Page 1 DS1_STRATO70 CV Series_rev9, September 2016
 APPLICATIONS AND BENEFITS
STRATO power supplies are designed for powering low voltage LED modules in residential and commercial lighting applications.
The product’s extremely small form factor and high efficiency makes it suitable for integration into most light fixtures and standard
electrical junction boxes.
 MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model number Pout
max Vout Iout
Max
 W VDC mA
RSLP070-12 48 12 4000
RSLP070-24 72 24 3000
RSLP070-48 72 48 1500
Table 1: Absolute Maximum Driver Ratings
 DESCRIPTION
STRATO switch mode driver technology is designed to generate one constant
voltage output from a wide range AC input. The size and performance of
these products make them the ideal choice for LED lighting applications.
 KEY FEATURES
• Wide Input Range: 120/220-240/277VAC
• Constant Voltage Output; 12,24,48V
• High Efficiency up to 91%
• Compact Design
• Convection Cooled
• Wide Operating Temperature Range
• Long Life
• RoHS Compliant
CONSTANT VOLTAGE
STRATO 70W LED POWER SUPPLIES
www.efore.com Page 2 DS1_STRATO70 CV Series_rev9, September 2016
 INPUT AND OUTPUT SPECIFICATION
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min Nom Max Units
AC Input Voltage 120/220-240/277VAC
Device starts and operates at 90VAC at all load conditions
90 120/220-240/277 305 VAC
Input Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current
120VAC  Rated Load
230VAC  Rated Load
277VAc  Rated Load
-
-
-
-
-
-
0.65
0.34
0.30
A
Power Factor
120VAC
230VAC         with output Load between 80% and 100%
277VAC         and rated output current
0.9
0.9
0.9
-
-
-
-
-
-
Inrush Current
120VAC                             Half Value time: 150µs
230VAC                             Half Value time: 200µs
277VAC                             Half Value time: 150µs
-
-